506797638 08/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6844457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIRST DATA CARD SOLUTIONS, INC.	12/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES LLC	
Street Address:	2900 WESTSIDE PARKWAY	
City:	ALPHARETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13650659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, lelliott@foley.com

Correspondent Name: **FOLEY & LARDNER LLP** Address Line 1: 3000 K. STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012474-3173 (ES 1472)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINETTE ELLIOTT	
SIGNATURE:	/LINETTE ELLIOTT/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=006356_FIRST_DATA_MERCHANT_SERVICES_LLC_-_FL_-_Articles_of_Merger_(Filed)_pdf#page1.tif source=006356 FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES LLC - FL - Articles of Merger (Filed) pdf#page2.tif source=006356 FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES LLC - FL - Articles of Merger (Filed) pdf#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057058 FRAME: 0788 506797638

850-617-6381 1/8/3



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Merger, filed on December 30, 2020, effective December 30, 2020, for FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES LLC, the surviving Florida entity, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audit number H20000437075 and this certificate issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below.

The document number of this corporation is L15000213481.

Authentication Code: 221A00000381-010821-L15000213481-1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Eighth day of January, 2021

Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

FIRST DATA CARD SOLUTIONS, INC.
(a Maryland corporation)
with and into
FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES LLC
(a Florida limited liability company)

The undersigned parties to a Plan of Merger, dated as of December 30, 2020 (the "<u>Plan of Merger</u>"), by and between First Data Merchant Services LLC, a limited liability company (the "<u>Surviving Company</u>"), and First Data Card Solutions, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "<u>Merging Company</u>"), pursuant to Sections 605.1025 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, hereby execute the following Articles of Merger:

1. <u>Names</u>. The names of the entities proposing to merge and their respective states of formation are as follows:

Name of Entity

First Data Merchant Services LLC

First Data Card Solutions, Inc.

State of Formation

Florida

Maryland

- 2. <u>Surviving Entity</u>. The name of the Surviving Company is First Data Merchant Services LLC. The Surviving Company is a domestic filing entity that existed before the merger and there are no amendments to its public organic records.
- 3. <u>Plan of Merger</u>. The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company located at 2900 Westside Parkway, Alpharetta, GA, 3000. The Surviving Company will provide a copy of the Plan of Merger, upon written request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of the Surviving Company or the Merging Company or, upon written request and payment to the Surviving Company of an amount equal to the cost of producing the copy, to any other interested person.
- 4. <u>Approval</u>. The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with Sections 605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under Section 605.1023(1)(b).
- 5. <u>Effective Date and Time</u>. The effective date and time of the merger shall be as of 11:59 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, on December 30, 2020.
- 6. <u>Payments to Members</u>. The Surviving Company has agreed to pay to any members of any limited liability company with appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under the provisions of Sections 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 057058 FRAME: 0790 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been executed by the undersigned entities as of the 30th day of December, 2020.

THE MERGING COMPANY:

FIRST DATA CARD SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: Great dear Herron

Name: Gretchen Herron

Title: Vice President & Assistant Secretary

THE SURVIVING COMPANY:

FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES LLC

By: Gretdun Herror

Name: Gretchen Herron

Title: Vice President & Assistant Secretary